Recent CCD V Observations by Roger Pickard
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In the same field of view isthe eclipsing binary GSC 02764 01639
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GSC 02764 01639 Secondary minimum observed by chance when |
tried to use it as a comparison star!

14.30

14.50

14.70

14.90

15.10

% ®
15.30 Frgh

& ﬁ
15.50 %% =
15.70

mag ¥ ref C

e
JD - 2455000

GSC 02764 01639 Primary minimum. It isan eclipsing binary of the
beta Lyrae type with aperiod of 0.5774 days.



1RXS J231935.0+364705

Magn: 14.5 -18.0 CR
Period:

Type: UG

Spec:

1RXS J231935.0+364/705

(2000)23:19:36.06 +36:47:0.3
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Seguence derived from CMC14 data
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